B alance Sheet

AT 31 DECEMBER 2000

Non-current assets

Interests in subsidiaries

Current assets
Other receivables
Bank balances and cash

Current liabilities
Amounts due to subsidiaries
Amounts due to directors
Other payables

Net current liabilities

Capital and reserves
Share capital
Reserves

DR.YANG DING-YUAN
CHAIRMAN

NOTES 2000
US$’000

21 -

95

97

25 20
29 1,242
4,283

5,545
(5.,448)

(5,448)

32 16,569
34 (22,017)

(5.,448)

DR. HU DING-HUA
DIRECTOR

1999
US$'000

452

707
840
4,501

6,048

(6,043)

(5,5691)

16,569
(22,160)

(5,591)




