

Balance Sheet AT 31 DECEMBER 2000

	NOTES	2000 US\$'000	1999 US\$'000
Non-current assets			
Interests in subsidiaries	21		452
Current assets			
Other receivables		95	4
Bank balances and cash		2	1
		97	5
Current liabilities			
Amounts due to subsidiaries	25	20	707
Amounts due to directors	29	1,242	840
Other payables		4,283	4,501
		5,545	6,048
Net current liabilities		(5,448)	(6,043)
		(5,448)	(5,591)
Capital and reserves			
Share capital	32	16,569	16,569
Reserves	34	(22,017)	(22,160)
		(5,448)	(5,591)

DR. YANG DING-YUAN *CHAIRMAN*

DR. HU DING-HUADIRECTOR